>

AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

CITY OF LINDEN

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES SERVICE UNION LOCAL 702
(O.P.E.I.U. LOCAL 32)
(CLERICAL)

JANUARY 1, 1998 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2000
(AMENDMENT THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2001)

LAW OFFICES

DORF & DORF, P.C.
2376 St. Georges Avenue
Rahway, New Jersey 07065



This Amendment to Agreement provides for the changes noted

below:
ARTICLE V
WAGES
B Employees covered by this Agreement will receive the
following wage increase.
4. 2001 3.50%
B. The aforementioned wage increase shall not exceed the

maximum set forth in Appendix A.



ARTICLE XXI

DURATION OF AGREEMENT

This Agreement entered into this 20th day of December

14

2000 shall be effective from January 1, 2001 through December 31,
2001.

Appendix A Clerical Salary Schedule 1998-2000 is replaced

with the attached Schedule which has been initialed and dated
20th day of December , 2000.

This Agreement shall continue in full force and effect from
year to year after 2001, unless one (l) party or the other gives
notice, in writing, no sooner than one hundred twenty (120) days
nor later than ninety (80) days prior to the expiration of this
Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their

hands and seals at the City of Linden on this 20th day of

December 2000.

PUBRLIC EMPLOYEES SERVICE UNION

LOCAL 702 ?O.P.E.I.U. LOCAL 32)
S (J/;Z<i~\\\\\;

ATTEST:

1 voﬁ»ﬁ,;oma

VAL D. IMBRIACO, CITY CLERK




APPENDIX A

CLERICAL SALARY SCHEDU LE - 2001

Employees not at the maximum salary are eligible for a $1,000.00 increment on either January 1 or July 1. The

following establishes whether an employee is on the January or July Progression:

An employee whose hire date, or date of promotion, (whichever is most recent) is between January 1st and
June 30th shall be eligible for an increment on January 1st of the following year until the established
maximum rate of pay is reached.

An employee whose hire date, or date of promotion, (whichever is most recent) is between July 1st and

GRADE TITLE

1

Account Clerk Stenography
Account Clerk Typing
Assessing Clerk

Clerk

Clerk Typist

Clerk Stenographer

Parking Enforcement Officer
Senior Account Clerk Typing
Senior Clerk Typist

Tax Clerk

Word Processing Operator

Employee Benefits Clerk

Payroll Clerk

Principal Clerk Typist

Senior Assessing Clerk

Senior Clerk

Senior Office Appliance Operator
Senior Word Processing Operator

Principal Clerk

Senior Account Clerk

Senior Account Clerk Stenography
Senior Employee Benefits Clerk
Senior Payroll Clerk

Principal Account Clerk Typing
Principal Clerk Stenographer
Principal Employee Benefits Clerk
Principal Payroll Clerk

Principal Account Clerk
Senior Data Entry Machine Operator

39

December 31st shall be eligible for an increment on July 1st of the following year until the established
maximum rate of pay is reached.

YEAR MINIMUM MAXIMUM

2001 23,599 33,813
2001 26,860 37,193
2001 29,680 40,916
2001 32,964 45,017
2001 37,249 49,505



